## Nomura publishes Nomura Japan Equity High Dividend 70, Net Total Return US Dollar Hedged Index

**Tokyo, January 16, 2015**—Nomura Securities Co., Ltd., a wholly owned subsidiary of Nomura Holdings, Inc., today announced that it has published a new index named the Nomura Japan Equity High Dividend 70, Net Total Return US Dollar Hedged Index.

The index indicates performance based on investing in the underlying index on a US dollar basis while hedging currency risk. The amount hedged at the end of each month is calculated by the investment balance at the end of each month using one-month forward USD/JPY transactions. The yen-denominated underlying index of the index is the Net Total Return Index of the Nomura Japan Equity High Dividend 70 published in 2012 which is an equal-weighted index comprising 70 Japanese stocks with high dividend yields.

The Net Total Return Index reinvests dividends after tax. Because the index values are calculated in accordance with tax rates applied to nonresidents in Japan, it enables foreign investors to realize a high dividend strategy on Japanese equities while hedging currency risk at low cost. In order to accommodate operating businesses of the index-related products, the index is constructed solely with investable stocks in accordance with its objective constructing rules.

The index is calculated by Nomura. The index value and rulebook are available at:

http://qr.nomuraholdings.com/en/nhdiv/index.html

Nomura will continue to provide products and services that meet investors' needs by developing financial products linked with the index.

ends

## Nomura

Nomura is an Asia-based financial services group with an integrated global network spanning over 30 countries. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its three business divisions: Retail, Asset Management, and Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking). Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit <u>www.nomura.com</u>.